

## **Charles Mix County Commission**

Keith Mushitz, Chairman Colin Soukup, Vice Chairman Nick Stotz, Commissioner

400 Main Street • PO Box 70 • Lake Andes, SD 57356 Phone: (605) 487-6000 • Fax: (605) 487-7221 www.charlesmixcounty.org

## Agenda

## **CHARLES MIX COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING**

Special Session
Wednesday, January 17, 2024 – 7:00 pm
Lake Andes Community Center, 207 Main Street, Lake Andes, SD

7:00 pm	Agenda
	<ul> <li>Public Hearing regarding Extra Territorial Jurisdiction (ETJ) request by</li> </ul>
	the City of Lake Andes
	City of Lake Andes Presentation
	Public Comments
	General Overview
	Public Comments
	Adjourn

## **Next Meetings:**

Thursday, January 25<sup>th</sup> at 10am at Courthouse Thursday, February 8<sup>th</sup> at 10am at Courthouse

Agenda to be approved at the opening of each meeting, and any time slot can go into executive session per Board of County Commission approval. Public comments are always welcome for up to five minutes.